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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 4.2: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Kedah, 2011°
Table 4.2: Abridged life table by age and sex, Kedah, 2011°

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00828 828 0.00835 100,000 99,227 0.99107 * 7,019,449 70.19
0.00162 160 0.00040 99,172 396,306 0.99832 ° 6,920,222 69.78
5 0.00145 143 0.00029 99,011 494,699 0.99825 6,523,916 65.89
10 0.00206 204 0.00041 98,868 493,831 0.99537 6,029,217 60.98
15 0.00720 710 0.00144 98,664 491,546 0.99259 5,535,386 56.10
20 0.00763 747 0.00153 97,954 487,902 0.99220 5,043,840 51.49
25 0.00798 776 0.00160 97,207 484,094 0.99022 4,555,939 46.87
30 0.01160 1,119 0.00233 96,431 479,358 0.98677 4,071,844 42.23
35 0.01487 1,418 0.00300 95,312 473,016 0.98296 3,592,487 37.69
40 0.01924 1,807 0.00389 93,894 464,955 0.97586 3,119,471 33.22
45 0.02912 2,682 0.00591 92,088 453,733 0.96263 2,654,515 28.83
50 0.04587 4,101 0.00939 89,406 436,777 0.94251 2,200,782 24.62
55 0.06968 5,944 0.01444 85,305 411,665 0.91715 1,764,005 20.68
60 0.09700 7,698 0.02039 79,361 377,559 0.87826 1,352,340 17.04
65 0.14914 10,688 0.03223 71,663 331,594 0.81461 974,781 13.60
70 0.22800 13,903 0.05147 60,975 270,119 0.72473 643,187 10.55
75 0.33651 15,840 0.08092 47,072 195,762 0.47527 ¢ 373,068 7.93
80+ 1.00000 31,232 0.17615 31,232 177,306 - 177,306 5.68
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00601 601 0.00604 100,000 99,440 0.99352 * 7,598,227 75.98
0.00111 111 0.00028 99,399 397,322 0.99892 ° 7,498,787 75.44
5 0.00087 86 0.00017 99,289 496,227 0.99893 7,101,465 71.52
10 0.00127 125 0.00025 99,202 495,697 0.99839 6,605,239 66.58
15 0.00196 194 0.00039 99,077 494,899 0.99759 6,109,542 61.66
20 0.00287 284 0.00058 98,883 493,704 0.99653 5,614,644 56.78
25 0.00407 401 0.00081 98,599 491,992 0.99558 5,120,940 51.94
30 0.00478 470 0.00096 98,198 489,815 0.99445 4,628,948 47.14
35 0.00633 618 0.00127 97,728 487,095 0.99211 4,139,133 42.35
40 0.00946 919 0.00190 97,110 483,252 0.98728 3,652,038 37.61
45 0.01601 1,540 0.00323 96,191 477,104 0.97931 3,168,786 32.94
50 0.02544 2,408 0.00515 94,651 467,233 0.96891 2,691,682 28.44
55 0.03689 3,403 0.00752 92,242 452,705 0.95195 2,224,450 24.12
60 0.05964 5,298 0.01229 88,840 430,953 0.92489 1,771,744 19.94
65 0.09156 7,649 0.01919 83,542 398,584 0.88020 1,340,791 16.05
70 0.15089 11,451 0.03264 75,892 350,832 0.79390 942,206 12.42
75 0.27112 17,471 0.06273 64,441 278,526 0.52902 © 591,374 9.18
80+ 1.00000 46,970 0.15014 46,970 312,848 - 312,848 6.66
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9



